Eight Dollars US ($288,000) per year for five (5) years of services rendered with a start date of March 23, 2020; payable in new common S3, S8, or restricted
shares (dependent upon registration availability), cash or combination of cash and shares of BioForce Nanosciences Holdings, Inc. Further, Mr. Ferguson was
issued One Million Five Hundred Thousand (1,500,000) Preferred ‘A’ Shares, par value $0.001, as a one-time signing bonus per this employment agreement.
Subsequently, on December 04, 2020, Mr. Merle Ferguson returned these Preferred Series ‘A’ shares and they were cancelled by the Board in exchange for

[...]

On March 31, 2020, the Board of Directors approved the employment agreement of Mr. Richard Kaiser as the Company’s Director, CFO, and Secretary. In
consideration of the execution of the Agreement, and the performance of his obligations hereunder, as Chief Financial Officer shall receive a fee of One
Hundred Thirty Five Thousand Dollars US ($135,000) per year for five (5) years of services rendered with a start date of March 25, 2020; payable in registered
shares or restricted shares (dependent upon registration availability), cash or combination of cash and shares of BioForce Nanosciences Holdings, Inc.